
RALI GOFFA JAMES TRENHOLME
Harlech + District MC - 25th/26th November 2023

POSITIONS AT MC2

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

14 Adam Jones Osian Vaughan Williams Ford Escort N 1:37 1

33 Aron Williams Eifion Wyn Pugh Ford Escort N 2:00 2 1 0:23 0:23

42 Tomos Lloyd Jones Ronw Llew Roberts Mazda MX5 N 3:12 3 2 1:35 1:12

8 Wiliam Owain Roberts Dafydd Gwyn Roberts Peugoet 206 N 3:25 4 3 1:48 0:13

36 Phil Gallagher Mick Gallagher Ford Escort N 3:26 5 4 1:49 0:01

38 Dyfrig Glyn Evans Osian Richards Peugeot 205 N 3:32 6 5 1:55 0:06

25 Elis Hardy John Jones Mazda MX5 N 3:58 7 6 2:21 0:26

24 Robin Jones Huw Jones Ford Escort N 4:02 8 7 2:25 0:04

13 Rhys Glyn Tom Lindstrom Nissan Micra N 4:11 9 8 2:34 0:09

32 Robin Harvey Evans Selwyn Pritchard Ford Escort N 4:12 10 9 2:35 0:01

20 Richard Worsley Carwyn Evans Peugeot 206 N 4:17 11 10 2:40 0:05

29 Sera Glyn Jones Iwan Rhys Jones Peugeot 205 N 4:24 12 11 2:47 0:07

19 Arwel Jones Alan Wyn Adams Vauxhall Nova N 4:37 13 12 3:00 0:13

21 Ceri Hicks Dewi Jones Mazda MX5 N 4:40 14 13 3:03 0:03

26 Rhian Jones Nanw Haf Manion Toyota Corolla N 4:44 15 14 3:07 0:04

31 Osian Gwyn Iolo Jones Evans Toyota Yaris N 4:51 16 15 3:14 0:07

57 David Alwyn Day Adam Burton Ford Fiesta B 4:52 17 1 3:15 0:01

35 Tomos Roberts Sion Bowness Bmw 318 N 4:53 18 16 3:16 0:01

39 Steffan Roberts Cian Williams Peugeot 206 GTi N 4:55 19 17 3:18 0:02

27 Rhys Jones Wenna Roberts Peugeot 206 N 4:59 20 18 3:22 0:04

54 Elgan Madrun Huws Gruffudd Madrun Huws Peugeot 206 B 5:12 21 2 3:35 0:13

10 Geraint Bowness Huw Evans Toyota Corolla T-Sport N 5:25 22 19 3:48 0:13

15 Ifan Devine Catrin Enlli Citroen Saxo VTR N 5:58 23 20 4:21 0:33
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47 Eilir Jones Evans Catrin Bowness Citroen Saxo N 5:58 24 21 4:21 0:00

49 Finn McMillan Robat Davies Nissan Micra N 6:03 25 22 4:26 0:05

30 Mark Williams Rhys Williams Honda Civic N 6:09 26 23 4:32 0:06

37 Clare Hookham Bryn Griffith Vauxhall Corsa N 7:53 27 24 6:16 1:44

56 Charlie Foskett Gethin Sion Jones Vauxhall Corsa B B 8:22 28 3 6:45 0:29

44 Andrew Postlethwaite Diwan Davies Honda Civic Sport N 8:33 29 25 6:56 0:11

55 Owain Llyr Williams Liam Jones Citroen Xsara B 8:45 30 4 7:08 0:12

50 Deian LLwyd Williams Edward Rawlinson Nissan Micra N 8:59 31 26 7:22 0:14

43 Josh Williams Jack Lloyd Honda Civic N 9:44 32 27 8:07 0:45

59 Jade Fitzpatrick Simon Owen Citroen Saxo B 18:52 33 5 17:15 9:08

17 Raymond Thomas Nia Thomas Toyota Corolla N 1 5:55 34 28

51 Harry Walker Leighton Walker Peugeot 206 GTi N 2 5:00 35 29

28 Andrew Emberton Gwion Anwyl Emberton Peugeot 106 XSi N 2 9:38 36 30

41 Gethin Eifion Jones Gwion Richard Davies Mazda MX5 M 2:46 1

4 Sion Jones Sian Elen Peugeot 206 M 3:01 2

5 Jamie Ollerenshaw Tomos Roberts BMW Compact M 3:43 3

3 Liam Kelliher Ioan Fox Honda Civic M 3:57 4

53 Catrin Wyn Jones Michael Jones Peugeot 206 M 9:46 5
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